
From: Naz Ho nazaninho@gmail.com
Subject: Sunday, November 6 Meeting: Change in Location

Date: October 20, 2016 at 8:57 PM
To: Altadena Baha'is altadenabahais@gmail.com, Local Spiritual Assembly of Arcadia lsaofarcadia@gmail.com,

BurbankBahais@gmail.com, bahaisofdiamondbar@gmail.com, Karen Williams duartelsa@yahoo.com, Lsa Fontana
fontanabahais@gmail.com, SpiritualAssembly Baha'isGlendale glendalelsa@gmail.com, Highlandlsa@gmail.com, Rosa Bell
dabelha@aol.com, LaCanada LSA lacanadalsa@gmail.com, lacrescentalsa@aol.com, dwightdurand@aol.com, joyuille@aol.com
, Edith York OntarioBahais@gmail.com, Pasadena LSA lsa@pasadenabahai.org, Barbara Marino rcbahais@gmail.com,
redlandslsa@gmail.com, San Bernardino Group bahaisofsanbernardino@gmail.com, sbcswbahais@gmail.com,
Temple City Baha'is bahai.templecity@gmail.com, LSA of the Baha'is of Upland bahaisofupland@gmail.com, Marisol Gutierrez
secvictorville@gmail.com, Jaleh Arman zsaleharman@aol.com, Khalil Sullins khalilsullins@mac.com, Stephen Licata
slicata1844@gmail.com, Sean Lurie sean.lurie@disneyanimation.com, farahnaz Mohammadi farahm88@gmail.com,
Krista Furutan kristafurutan@gmail.com, Soheil Sohrab sol.sohrab@gmail.com, Michele Morris luckynumberis12@aol.com,
MonroviaLSA@yahoo.com monrovialsa@yahoo.com, Linda Gregory lmagregory@yahoo.com, Marilee Kemp
kempmarilee@gmail.com, Deborah Conow dcconow@gmail.com, Marisol C 99marisol@gmail.com,
LSA of the Baha'is of Claremont claremontlsa@gmail.com, Nancy Scott njs05150@pomona.edu

Cc: Lili Moghbel lilimoghbel@gmail.com

Dearly Cherished Local Spiritual Assemblies,

As of today, 80 people have confirmed their attendance to the meeting of LSA's with Counsellor Navid Serrano, so we had to change
the venue to accommodate the number of participants. Below is the new location

Location: Sparr Heights, Verdugo Room:1613 Glencoe Way, Glendale, CA, 91208
Date: Sunday, November 6, 2016
Time: 9am - 12noon

Looking forward to seeing you all there!

Warmest regards,
Naz and Lili


